
 C:\TEMP\WWP-2003.IMR Page 1

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

Projects Approved in Calendar Year 2003 as of March 18, 2003

Location Project
 Description

Total Grant
 Amount

Amisk New Well $24,732 
Arrowwood Centrifugal and Chemical Metering Pump Upgrade $2,153 
Ashmont Hamlet of Ashmont - Water Supply Upgrading Phase

3
$506,250 

Bassano Chlorination System Upgrade $93,758 
Bassano Water Treatment & Supply Upgrade $1,630,129 
Beaver Mines Ground Water Search Project $26,250 
Bentley Treated Water Reservoir Expansion Project $340,690 
Bezanson Sanitary System Upgrading Project $218,250 
Bezanson Automatic Chlorination System $4,513 
Blackie Blackie Water Treatment Upgrade $120,000 
Blackie Blackie Water Supply Upgrade $62,384 
Bonnyville Reservoir #2 Upgrade $6,378 
Bonnyville WTP Powdered Activated Carbon Facility $121,182 
Breton Well Chlorination $7,362 
Buffalo Lake Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $11,250 
Camrose Water Supply Intake at Dried Meat Lake $87,944 
Cardston Water Supply Line/ Water Treatment Filter Upgrade $1,733,378 
Caroline Water Supply Upgrade $78,750 
Chauvin New Water Well $122,700 
Claresholm Outfall Sewer Trunk Line Project $305,138 
Clyde Wastewater Treatment Upgrading $120,000 
Cold Lake Regional Utility Services Water Treatment Plant Upgrade Phase 3 $2,294,580 
Dapp Dapp - Water Supply & Pumping System Upgrade $615,000 
Diamond City Diamond City Waste Water Treatment Upgrade $226,000 
Drumheller Water Disinfection and Controls Upgrade $851,625 
Duchess Wastewater Lagoon Expansion $1,338,863 
Eaglesham Eaglesham/Wanham Regional Water Supply System $2,433,000 
Endiang Wastewater Treatment System $206,438 
Endiang Water Well and Pump $18,750 
Entwistle Hamlet of Entwistle - Water Well # 5 Development $37,125 
Etzikom Water System Upgrade $13,403 
Greenshields Water Upgrade Project $219,609 
Hardisty Water Filtration System $315,000 
Hussar Water Supply Upgrade $423,000 
Innisfree Water Supply and Filter Upgrade $105,000 
Islay Replacement Water Well and Hook-up $11,250 
Jasper Wastewater Treatment Plant Design-Build $4,670,137 
Joussard Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $953,100 
Kikino Sewage Lagoon Expansion $585,000 
Kinsella Chlorination System $11,191 



 C:\TEMP\WWP-2003.IMR Page 2

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

Projects Approved in Calendar Year 2003 as of March 18, 2003

Location Project
 Description

Total Grant
 Amount

Lac La Biche Ultraviolet Disinfection System $177,030 
Lacombe North Red Deer River Water Users Group $5,383,205 
Magrath Lift Station and Sewer Main Upgrade $459,044 
McLaughlin New Water Well and Hook-up $11,250 
Milk River Upgrade Raw Water Pump Station & New Infiltration $489,000 
Mirror Water Meter for Treatment Plant $1,262 
Monarch Hamlet of Monarch Wastewater Treatment & 

Disposal
$489,750 

Morrin Regional Waterline from Munson to Morrin $644,250 
Mossleigh Mossleigh Water Supply and Storage Upgrade $165,750 
Municipal District of Lesser Slave 
River No. 124

Water Treatment Control and Data System $272,025 
Okotoks West Wellfield - Addition of well #8 $56,982 
Okotoks West Well Field - Well #9 $66,680 
Okotoks MSBR Upgrades $32,855 
Peace River Weberville Biosolids Storage Facility Phase II $43,159 
Ponoka New Water Well and Supply Line $276,318 
Redcliff Raw Water Reservoir Aeration Upgrade $16,755 
Rimbey Water Pumpstation Upgrade $44,542 
Ryley Lagoon Evaporation Storage Pond $51,000 
Seven Persons Seven Persons Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $915,375 
St. Michael Waterworks System Upgrade $104,796 
Standard Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $1,376,250 
Stettler Filters, Instrumentation and Disinfection Upgrades $201,461 
Strathmore SCADA, PLC & Chemical Feed System Upgrade $74,940 
Swan Hills Water Treatment Plant On-line/Laboratory 

Equipment
$8,217 

Thorsby Water Main, Fire Pump, and Treated Water 
Reservoir

$707,063 
Turner Valley Raw Water Storage Reservoir $1,512,566 
Villeneuve Hamlet of Villeneuve - Water Supply Pipeline $1,469,663 
Wabamun Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $180,450 
Warburg Nano-Filtration Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $365,062 
West Cove Water Well Upgrade $6,323 

$36,554,280 Totals

Note:

1)  The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each 
      location under this program.

2)  Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs. For 
     communities over 1,000 population (to a max. of 45,000) grant percentages are 
     calculated by a formula. The percentage ratio declines as the population increases.

. 

A T


